

Sr. No. 62
Suppl. List. 1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 472/2022 in
LPA No. 82/2020

Fayaz Ahmad Mir & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Adv.

Vs.

J&K Public Service Commission & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER

03.03.2022

Learned counsel for the applicants submits that the case of the applicants/appellants in LPA No. 82/2020 is entirely different vis-à-vis LPA Nos. 74/2020 and 117/2020. He further submits that the case of the appellants in the instant appeal is required to be heard separately.

Be that as it may, the appellants/applicants are well within their rights to project their case notwithstanding the fact that both the other two LPAs are taken up together along-with the instant appeal. As such, learned counsel for the appellants Mr. Shafqat Nazir, does not press the present application. The same is disposed of as such.

(MOHAN LAL)
JUDGE

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

03.03.2022

Altaf