

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**LPA No. 74/2020**

**Zahoor Ahmad Bhat & Ors.**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Appellant No. 1 Zahoor Ahmad Bhat is present in person.

**Vs.**

**J&K Public Service Commission & Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA.  
Mr. S. F. Qadiri, Sr. Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**10.05.2022**

In this appeal, an application CM No. 2281/2022 has been filed by the appellants seeking direction for reference of the matter to the CBI for investigation and for taking appropriate legal action against the then Chairman, Members, Controller of Examination, Secretary to Jammu and Kashmir Public Service Commission for committing gross illegality and precisely for the reason that the record produced by Jammu and Kashmir Public Service Commission in a matter before the Jammu wing speaks differently than the record or the affidavit which has been produced/ filed, here in Srinagar.

Mr. Azhar-ul-Amin, learned counsel who represents Jammu and Kashmir Public Service Commission and Sh. Sajad Ashraf, learned GA appearing for the respondent No. 2-General Administration Department are directed to file reply to the above application within two weeks'.

List this appeal along with the above application for consideration on 31.05.2022.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**(JUDGE)**

**(PANKAJ MITHAL)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**

**10.05.2022**

Altaf